The 33"Track City International Classic
July 14, 15, 2012

Schedule of Events

Please Note:

Running & Field Events — Time Schedule is Estimated — ONCE Started
Events will be run on a Rolling Schedule as needed.

3000M RW

3000M Run**

100M Dash

400M Dash

110M to 80 M Hurdles
800 M Run**

200M Dash

**2000M Steeplechase
**2000M Steeplechase

Long Jump

High Jump

Shot Put

Javelin

*

Hammer

Saturday, July 14, 2012 - Prelims & Finals

Youth, IB/G, YM/W
Midget & Older

All Divisions G/B
All Divisions G/B

Young M/W to Midget B/G (Rolling Schedule)

All Divisions G/B, Except SSB/G
All Divisions G/B

Intermediate Girls/YW
Intermediate Boys/YM

Finals

G/B Finals
Semi Finals
Semi Finals
Semi Finals
Finals
Semi Finals

Finals

Finals

NOTE TIME CHANGE FOR STEEPLECHASE

Youth Boys/East Pit

Youth Girls/ East Pit
Intermediate Boys/East Pit
Intermediate Girls/East Pit
Young Men/East Pit

Young Women/East Pit

Young Women

Young Men

Intermediate Girls

Intermediate Boys

Young Women/Intermediate Girls/East Pit
Young Men/Intermediate Boys/East Pit
Youth Girls/East Pit

Youth Boys/East Pit

Midget Girls/Boys/ East Pit
Bantam Girls/Boys/ East Pit
SubBantam Girls/Boys/East Pit
Young Women/Intermediate Girls
Young Men/Intermediate Boys
Youth Girls

Youth Boys

Bantam Boys/Girls

Midget Boys/Girls

Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Finals — 4 Throws
Finals — 4 Throws
Finals — 4 Throws
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals
Finals — 4 Throws
Finals — 4 Throws

GIRLS POLE VAULT MOVED TO SUNDAY 9:00 AM

Intermediate Girls/Young Women
Intermediate Boys/Young Men

Prelim/Finals
Prelim/Finals

8:00am
8:30am
9:45am
11:00am
12:45pm
1:45pm
3:45pm

5:00pm
5:20pm

8:30am
10:30am
12:00pm
1:30pm
3:00pm
4:30pm
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:30pm
11:00am
11:45am
1:00pm
1:45pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
8:30am
9:30am
10:30am
11:30pm
1:00pm
1:45pm

PoleMaut———— Youth-ard-Older Gids/EastPt——————————FirRgls—————————————————————————————340:00am

2:30pm
4:00pm



Sunday, July 15, 2012 - Finals

1500M Racewalk Bantam B/G; Midget B/G Finals 8:00am
400M Hurdles Intermediate Boys/Girls/Young Men/Women Finals 8:30am
200M Hurdles Youth Girls/Boys Finals 8:45am
4 X 100M Relay** All Divisions G/B Finals 9:15am
1500M Run** All Divisions G/B, Except SSB/G Finals 10:00am
100M Dash All Divisions Finals 11:30am
400M Dash All Divisions G/B Finals 12:30pm
110M Hurdles Intermediate Boys/Young Men Finals 1:30pm
100M Hurdles Intermediate Girls/Young Women Finals 1:50pm
100M Hurdles Youth Boys Finals 2:00pm
100M Hurdles Youth Girls Finals 2:10pm
80M Hurdles Midget G/B Finals 2:20pm
200M Dash All Divisions G/B Finals 2:30pm
4 X 400M Relay All Divisions G/B Finals 3:00pm
Long Jump SSB, BB - West Pit Finals — 4 Jumps 10:15am
SSG, BG - West Pit Finals — 4 Jumps 11:30am
Midget Boys/West Pit Finals — 4 Jumps 1:00pm
Midget Girls/West Pit Finals — 4 Jumps 2:00pm
Triple Jump Youth Boys, Intermediate Boys/East Pit Prelim/Finals 8:30am
Youth Girls, Intermediate Girls/East Pit Prelim/Finals 10:00am
Young Men/East Pit Prelim/Finals 11:30am
Young Women/East Pit Prelim/Finals 1:00pm
High Jump Bantam Girls Finals 8:30am
Bantam Boys Finals 9:30am
Midget Girls Finals 10:30pm
Midget Boys Finals 11:30am
Youth Boys Finals 1:00pm
Youth Girls Finals 2:00pm
*Pole Vault Youth and Older Girls/East Pit Finals 9:00am
Pole Vault Youth and Older Boys/East Pit Finals 10:00am
Discus Midget Girls/Boys Finals - 4 Throws 8:30am
Youth Girls, Intermediate Girls, Young Women  Prelim/Finals 9:30am
Youth Boys Prelim/Finals 10:30am
Intermediate Boys, Young Men Prelim/Finals 11:30am

* Pole Vault moved from Saturday to Sunday, Note time!

** Steeplechase time change, 5:30 PM to 5:00 PM and 5:45 PM to 5:20 PM respectively.
** Timed Finals

Please Note: In the Running Events involving Prelims, any event that has 8
competitors or less entered and checking in will be run as Final at the
scheduled Prelim time.

Also Note: That All Divisions includes the Sub Bantam Division.



