The 33rdTrack City International Classic July 14, 15, 2012

Schedule of Events

Please Note:

Running & Field Events – Time Schedule is Estimated – ONCE Started Events will be run on a Rolling Schedule as needed.

Saturday, July 14, 2012 - Prelims & Finals

3000M RW 3000M Run** 100M Dash 400M Dash 110M to 80 M Hurdles 800 M Run** 200M Dash **2000M Steeplechase **2000M Steeplechase	Youth, IB/G, YM/W Midget & Older All Divisions G/B All Divisions G/B Young M/W to Midget B/G (Rolling Schedule) All Divisions G/B, Except SSB/G All Divisions G/B Intermediate Girls/YW Intermediate Boys/YM	Finals G/B Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Semi Finals Finals Finals	8:00am 8:30am 9:45am 11:00am 12:45pm 1:45pm 3:45pm 5:00pm 5:20pm		
NOTE TIME CHANGE FOR STEEPLECHASE					
Long Jump	Youth Boys/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	8:30am		
	Youth Girls/ East Pit	Prelim/Finals	10:30am		
	Intermediate Boys/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	12:00pm		
	Intermediate Girls/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	1:30pm		
	Young Men/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	3:00pm		
High Jump	Young Women/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	4:30pm		
	Young Women	Finals	9:00am		
	Young Men	Finals	10:00am		
	Intermediate Girls	Finals	11:00am		
	Intermediate Boys	Finals	12:30pm		
Shot Put	Young Women/Intermediate Girls/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	11:00am		
	Young Men/Intermediate Boys/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	11:45am		
	Youth Girls/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	1:00pm		
	Youth Boys/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	1:45pm		
	Midget Girls/Boys/ East Pit	Finals – 4 Throws	3:00pm		
	Bantam Girls/Boys/ East Pit	Finals – 4 Throws	4:00pm		
Javelin	SubBantam Girls/Boys/East Pit	Finals – 4 Throws	5:00pm		
	Young Women/Intermediate Girls	Prelim/Finals	8:30am		
	Young Men/Intermediate Boys	Prelim/Finals	9:30am		
	Youth Girls	Prelim/Finals	10:30am		
	Youth Boys	Prelim/Finals	11:30pm		
	Bantam Boys/Girls	Finals – 4 Throws	1:00pm		
	Midget Boys/Girls	Finals – 4 Throws	1:45pm		
*Pole Vault	Youth and Older Girls/East Pit	Finals	<u> 10:00am</u>		
GIRLS POLE VAULT MOVED TO SUNDAY 9:00 AM					
Hammer	Intermediate Girls/Young Women	Prelim/Finals	2:30pm		
	Intermediate Boys/Young Men	Prelim/Finals	4:00pm		

Sunday, July 15, 2012 - Finals

1500M Racewalk 400M Hurdles 200M Hurdles 4 X 100M Relay** 1500M Run** 100M Dash 400M Dash 110M Hurdles 100M Hurdles 100M Hurdles 80M Hurdles 200M Dash 4 X 400M Relay	Bantam B/G; Midget B/G Intermediate Boys/Girls/Young Men/Women Youth Girls/Boys All Divisions G/B All Divisions G/B, Except SSB/G All Divisions All Divisions G/B Intermediate Boys/Young Men Intermediate Girls/Young Women Youth Boys Youth Girls Midget G/B All Divisions G/B All Divisions G/B	Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals Finals	8:00am 8:30am 9:15am 10:00am 11:30am 12:30pm 1:30pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 3:00pm
Long Jump	SSB, BB - West Pit	Finals – 4 Jumps	10:15am
	SSG, BG - West Pit	Finals – 4 Jumps	11:30am
	Midget Boys/West Pit	Finals – 4 Jumps	1:00pm
	Midget Girls/West Pit	Finals – 4 Jumps	2:00pm
Triple Jump	Youth Boys, Intermediate Boys/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	8:30am
	Youth Girls, Intermediate Girls/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	10:00am
	Young Men/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	11:30am
	Young Women/East Pit	Prelim/Finals	1:00pm
High Jump	Bantam Girls	Finals	8:30am
	Bantam Boys	Finals	9:30am
	Midget Girls	Finals	10:30pm
	Midget Boys	Finals	11:30am
	Youth Boys	Finals	1:00pm
	Youth Girls	Finals	2:00pm
*Pole Vault Pole Vault Discus	Youth and Older Girls/East Pit Youth and Older Boys/East Pit Midget Girls/Boys Youth Girls, Intermediate Girls, Young Women Youth Boys Intermediate Boys, Young Men	Finals Finals Finals - 4 Throws Prelim/Finals Prelim/Finals Prelim/Finals	9:00am 10:00am 8:30am 9:30am 10:30am 11:30am

* Pole Vault moved from Saturday to Sunday, Note time!
** Steeplechase time change, 5:30 PM to 5:00 PM and 5:45 PM to 5:20 PM respectively.

** Timed Finals

Please Note: In the Running Events involving Prelims, any event that has 8 competitors or less entered and checking in will be run as Final at the scheduled Prelim time.

Also Note: That All Divisions includes the Sub Bantam Division.